

## MUSIC & WORSHIP ARTS WEEK PHOTOGRAPHY / PUBLICITY WAIVER

In instances when a minor will be accompanied by a group leader (choir director, pastor, etc.) to Lake Junaluska for Music & Worship Arts Week, a waiver must be signed by the parent or legal guardian of each minor in your group. This waiver must be brought with the group leader and given to a member of The Fellowship / Music & Worship Arts Week leadership during the check-in process.

## **Parent / Legal Guardian Consent:** I give my permission to The Fellowship of Worship Artists to use my child's photo or likeness for news releases, publicity, print media, and website and social media content. I DO NOT give my permission to The Fellowship of Worship Artists to use my child's photo or likeness for news releases, publicity, print media, and website and social media content. I understand that I must provide a photo of my child to be used for exclusionary purposes when designing publicity materials. If I fail to provide a photo. I understand that The Fellowship of Worship Artists cannot be held liable if my child's photo or likeness is used. A photo of my child is stapled to this waiver: (Please initial) A photo of my child has been emailed to info@thefellowshipowa.org: (Please initial) \_\_\_\_\_\_ Child's Name: (Please print) Date: Parent / Legal Guardian Name: (Please print) Parent / Legal Guardian Signature: